LSGD-IA2/20/2025-LSGD G.O.(Rt)No.395/2025/LSGD



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Local Self Government Department - Suchitwa Mission - Journey of Dr. Sharmila Mary Joseph IAS, Principal Secretary, Local Self Government Department to attend the Review workshop in respect of the findings of Swachh Survekshan Grameen (SSG) 2024 at New Delhi on 30/01/2025 - Ex-post facto sanction accorded - Orders issued.

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (IA) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.395/2025/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 08-02-2025

- Read :- 1. Letter No. S-18020/72/2022-SBM-DDWS from the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation dated 15/01/2025
  - 2. Letter No. 241/A/2024/SM dated 24/01/2025 from the Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission.

## **ORDER**

In the circumstances reported by the Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission as per letter read 2nd above, Ex-post facto sanction is accorded to Dr. Sharmila Mary Joseph IAS, Principal Secretary, Local Self Government Department, who attended the Review Workshop in respect of the findings of Swachh Survekshan Grameen (SSG) 2024 at 4<sup>th</sup> floor, Pt Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi on 30/01/2025 and their to-and-fro journey by air.

(By order of the Governor) ANUPAMA T V SPECIAL SECRETARY

Dr. Sharmila Mary Joseph IAS, Principal Secretary, Local Self Government Department LSGD-IA2/20/2025-LSGD G.O.(Rt)No.395/2025/LSGD

Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission, Thiruvananthapuram

The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala,

Thiruvananthapuram

Executive Director, IKM, Thiruvananthapuram

Information Officer, I&PRD (Web & New Media)

Stock File / Office copy (IA2/20/2025/LSGD)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer